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Mobll 0“ corporqtlon 3800 WEST ALAMEDA AVENUE SUITE 700

BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91505-4331

November 8, 1989

Mr. Rick Mueller MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Pleasanton Fire Department FORMER S/S 10-H&J
P. 0. Box 520 1024 MAIN STREET
Pleasanton, CA 94566-0802 PLEASANTON, CALTFORNTA

Dear Mr. Mueller:

Enclosed for your information and review is the Status Report on
Tank Removal and Soil Sampling, dated October 27, 1989, for
subject location.

Two initial soil samples taken from the 12 foot depth were 6000
ppm from the west side of tank number two and 9000 ppm from the
west side of tank number three. Values are for TPH as gasoline.
Additional samples taken with a backhoe at 19 feet from west side
of tank two and 22 feet from tank three were 890 and 2400 ppm TPH
as gasoline respectively.

We propose to install four borings around the contaminated area,
with one of the borings installed in the area of the highest
concentration of TPH to define the vertical extent of the
contamination. Once the borings and soil analysis are complete,
we plan on excavating and segregating the soil. Further reports
and analysis will be forthcoming shortly.

If you have any gquestions, please feel free to contact me at
(818) 953-25109.

5i rely,

4£/ﬁ£% ;Zi/ikz%;ﬁiéi

David M. Noe, P.E.

Environmental Advisor
DMN:st

attachment

cc: Mr. Rafat sShahid (w/ attachment)
Alameda County Environmental Health Department
470 27th Street, Room 324, Oakland, CA 94612
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cCe

Ms. Dyan Whyte (w/ attachment)
Regional Water Quality Contrel Board
1800 Harrison Street, Room 700
Oakland, CA 945612

8. Pao
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Octeber 27, 1989

Mr. Steve Pao
Mokil 0il Company
3800 W. Alameda Ave., Ste. 700
Burbank, California
91505-4331 30-065

Subject: Status Report on Tank Removal and Soil Sampling
at Mobil 01l Service Statlion No. 04-HeJ,
1024 Main Street, Pleasanton, California

Dear Mr, Pao:

Alton Geosclence, Inc. is pleased to submit this letter
report presenting the results of the activities and soil
sampling related to the removal of underground storage tanks
at the former Mobil 0il Service Station No. 04-H6J, located
at 1024 Main Street, Pleasanton, California.

INTRODUCTION

A closure plan was submitted to and approved by the City of
Pleasanton Fire Department, for the removal of four
underground storage tanks and closure of the service station
operations, A site map showing the present condition of the
site and the layout of the former underground tanks is
presented as Figure 1,

Mobil 0il Company retained Balch Petroleum and Alton
Geoscience to conduct the tank removal activities. Balch
Petroleum excavated and removed the tanks, and subcontracted
H&H Ship Service Company (H&H) to transport and dispose of
the tanks. Alton Geoscience observed and noted the tank
removal activities and conducted the soil sampling (as

required by local and state regulations governing underground
fuel storage tanks).

TANK EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES

On October 17, 1989, Balch Petroleum initiated the
removal of four underground storage tanks by rinsing the
tanks with water and placing dry ice into the tank through

1170 Bumett Avenue, Suite S * Concord, CA 94520 # (415) 682-1582



SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1385 Fairrax St, STe. D. * San Francisco, Ca 94124 - Prone (415) 647-2081

CERTIFICATE O F ANALY SIS

LABORATORY NO.: 80175 DATE RECEIVED: 10/23/89
CLIENT: Alton Geoscience DATE REPORTED: 19/24/8%
CLIENT JOB NO.: 30-063

ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
by Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015

LAB Concentration (mg/kg)

= Sample Identification Gasoline Range Diessel Rancge
1 Tank 2-east @16 30 ND<10

2 Tank Z2-west ©19° 8490 10

3 Tank 3 -west @22’ 2400 NL4<50

4 Tank Fill S0il Pile 170 NB19

5 Tank & Native Soil Pile 2410 10

mg/keg - parts per million {(ppm)

Method Detection Limit for Gasoline and Diesel in Soil: 10 mg/kg

FARC Summary:

Paily Standard run at 200:z/L: RPFD Gasoline = 3
RPD Diesel = 6
MS/MSD Average Recovery = 86%: Duplicate RPD = 4

Edward R. Morales

OUTSTANDING QUALITY AND SERVICE
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the fillpipe, follow1ng the required safety procedures to
inert the remaining hydrocarbon vapors inside the tanks.
Approximately 1,500 gallons of fuel and water rinsate were
pumped from the tanks inte a vacuum truck and transported to
H&H permitted facility as hazardous waste. The hazardous
waste manifest for the tank rinsate is included as

Appendix A.

Mr. Rick Meuller, Chemical Specialist, from the City of
Pleasanton Fire Department was also present on Octcber 17,
1288, to inspect the interior of the tanks by measuring lower
explosive levels (LEL) and percent oxygen, and to determine
if the tanks were safe for transport. The LEL and percent

oxygen levels were acceptable, and Mr. Mueller allowed the
tanks to be removed.

Upon removal, the tanks were visually inspected for evidence
of corrosion and holes. There were no wisibleholes in any
of the tanks; however, g of the tanks appeareditorbe’in

poorssonditden. A description of the tanks is shown in
Table 1.

TAELE 1: Description of the Tanks Removal

Tank No. Description Visual Ohservation

1 8,000 galion Fair to good condition
gasoline with no wvisible holes.

2 6,000 galion Rusted, fair condition
gascline with no wvisible holes.

3 4,000 gallon Fair condition with
gascline no visible holes.

4 300 galiocn Very rusted, fair to
waste oil pocor condition amkhs

visible holes.

The tanks were then transported and hauled offsite by H&H,
and manifested as hazardous waste. The hazardous waste
manifests for the tanks are also included in Appendix A.
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INITIAL SOIL SAMPLING ACTIVITIES

Following removal of the tanks, two soil samples were
collected beneath former ‘Tanks 1, 2, and 3, at approximately
12 feet below grade. One soil sample was alsc collected
beneath former Tank 4, at approximately 8 feet below grade,
The samples were collected from a depth of 6 to 12 inches
below the bottom of the tanks (as required by Mr. Meuller).
The approximate sampling locations are shown in Figure 1.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS - INITIAL SOIL SAMPLING

On October 18, 1989, Alton Geoscience submitted eight soil
samples to Superior Analytical for analysis by EPA method
8015 for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) - low and high
boiling points, as gasoline and diesel. The laboratory
results indicate detectable concentrations of low boiling
point (gasoline} hydrocarbons at levels ranging from 20 parts
per million (ppm) to 900C ppm, and high boiling point
(diesel) hydrocarbons at levels ranging from 30 ppm to

40 ppm. The laboratory report and chain of custody records
are presented as Appendixz B.

SUBSEQUENT SOIL SAMPLING

As a result cof the initial soil analysis, further excavation
of the fuel tank area was conducted to remove the soil in the
areas with high detectable concentrations of TPH. The areas
identified were on the east and west ends below Tank 2, and
on the west end below Tank 3.

On October 20, 1989, Alton Geoscience collected eight
additicnal soil samples during excavation, as follows:

© Three additional soil samples were collected from below
the tanks (where initial sampling and analysis
indicated high gasoline concentrations were present).

¢ Two composite soil samples from two soil stockpiles
(one from the backfill materials above and around the
tanks, and the other from the backfill materials
and native soil to 12 feet below grade level).



Mr. Steve Pao
Gctober 27, 1989
Page 4

o? Three soil samples were collected from the sidewalls of
{ the excavation.

The soil samples were submitted to Superior Analytical for
TPH (high and low boiling points) analysis by EPA method
8015. The samples obtained from the excavation gsidewalls

were placed on hold in the laboratory, and have not been
analyzed,

During the tank removal and soil excavation activities, Balch
Petroleum removed approximately 260 cubic yards of soil from
the excavation activities. This soil-fg Ccurrently stockpiled
and covered with plastic at the site in three separate piles:
(1) waste oil tank backfill material from 0 to 8 feet below
grade, (Z) gasoline tank backfill material from 0 to 9 feet
below grade, and (3) gasoline tank backfill and native soil
from 9 to 12 feet below grade.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS ~ SUBSEQUENT SOIL SAMPLING

Laboratory analysis of soil samples collected during
excavation found detectable concentrations of gasoline-range
TPH at levels ranging from 30 ppm to 2400 ppm, and
diesel-range TPH at levels ranging from 10 to <50 ppm. The
laboratory report and chain of custody records are presented
as Appendix C. A summary of the analytical results for both
sampling episodes are presented in Table 2.

CONCLUSIONS

Observation of field activities and analytical results of
soll sampling indicate the presence of detectable hydrocarbon
concentrations of up to 2,400 ppm remaining in the gasoline
fuel tank pit at depths of approximately 22 feet below grade
in certain areas. Laboratory findings indicate that no
detectable hydrocarbons are present in the waste oil tank pit
at depths of 8 feet below grade.
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Table 2: Summary Of Analytical Results For
Initial and Subsequent Soil Sampling
Tank Sample TPH TPH Sampling
No. Location Gascline Diesel Date
(feet) (concentrations mg/kg)
1 East-12 ND<10 ND<10 10/17/89
1 West-12 20 ND<10 10/17/89
2  East-12 8100 30 10/17/89
2 East-16 3 ND<10 10/20/89
2 West-12 40 10/17/89
2 West-19 ND<10 10/20/89
3 East-12 20 ND<10 10/17/89
3 Wes¥-12 . (E0GD 30 10/17/89
3 gt -72 2400 ND<50 10/20/89
4 Center-8 ND<10 ND<10 10/17/89
- Composite 50 ND<10 10/17/89
Stockpile
No, 1%
- Composite 170 ND<10 10/20/89
Stockpile
No. 2%x*
- Composite 240 10 10/20/89
Stockpile
No., 3**x%

Notes: * Waste 0il tank backfill material
** Gasoline tanks backfill material: 0-9 feet
*** (Gasoline tanks backfill & native soil: 9-12 feet
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A copy of this letter report should be submitted to:

Mr. Rick Meuller
Chemical Specialist

City of Pleasanton Fire Department
4444 Railroad Street
Pleasanton, California 94566

Alton Geoscience is pleased to be of service to Mobil 0il

Company. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please call.

Sincerely,

ALTCN GEOQSCIENCE INC.

i & o

Cherie D'Andrea
Precject Manager/Geologist

M
Al Sevilla

Operations Manager
Registered Civil Engineer

cc: Mr. David Noe, Mobil 0il Corporation, Burbank, California



FIGURE 1

Site Plan Showing Former Underground
Storage Tank and Soil Sampling Locations
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APPENDIX A

Hazardous Waste Manifests For Tank Rinsate and Tanks




Alg==>Iaallh a3 e GG ALy
JOME No 2030 - 0oag (E-,. ea )

o lypw ('Fprrﬂ Jaas ROMTPOr 130 20 big (1D piah upuw.'rm)

nr‘w'nmr ot Haatlh a- il
Jurytrnces Contone Ci
Su'-rnmenfp Cali-

Tgnf

Wan:

UNIFORM MAZARDOUS |+ Gamiraiora U EFmiiis
WASTE MANIFEST | iacininia 20 &i01813ln

3 Gaﬂararor & Marme 8rd Maning Addrasg
vtaﬂ QlL JOE SITE: MOBIL #04-HoK
3 U0 W. Alweda Avenue . Syijte 20060

Dﬁrumm N2

l.ﬂ L{Uﬂli

1024 Main Sireet

‘bl

P Pape t
of 1

Inrcrmnﬂon ln llha [ hg:fjrgn
l2 ot requllad by Feaarar |1 W,

A Gt Manlrgé [+ r.umpﬂllh.m-'r

8 ?mo a-nmtnr (4

/ Durbarik Linorma 91505-4331 ; . i
4 Goenerator b Prons 1813 953~ 251& ,,___..._,__‘?i_e_abanton‘ CA ! |_i | g] | Ij' r|. f 1 jl W
! & Traneponer 1 Zampary Mama 8 US EPA iD Humzer C 3inte Tranaporter's 10 f s 4 =k

,

| 11 & H Shin Serviea _CGuyany

H WD Igl7iz

lgla

[+

Trandportec's Phone

.r Tiansperine 2 Codanny Hars

UB BPA 1D Numee:

E "8uals Tramapensss D

/
&
E a——
g =211 X2t N I_ |_J_ I | L O P F. Tll.nlﬁm'ri"l Phans & Linls ™t
- ¥ Detunatod Fazny ame aed S40 A fdrery Iy U3 EPA 1D Mumesr l’-uif Fatiity's ID OAT LTI il A
W& H 3hilps Servicy Canany - = , ; h
ﬁg 20 Chliin Iss 10 Straot ’R"ﬂ‘ulﬂhl.np " A
gg a0 Francincu, B4 90107 —MCIAIDIaIgl2171y 1y leigh «-5“5 R
5'} y 11 U3 DOT Deactiphian tkeug'ng ferymr Bhignleg Name, Hujarg Ciksn, and 10 Numba) | " h“n“ ll_afil::_w e
3| - . e L
A : | ¢
%E 8 FAIARLOLS VASTE LIQUIb, N.u.s, oME NA 8185 , {
BN L — - - plonfrir) L8 0
5 R ' a A d f
K J
ggT______---h - RS S S
é1 o I 0 A0 W O
&
l.‘:':
w ]

e
J AJniing Bacipn o 1o

TRty
IVEL DIL A D mTERI QA S
.1 N G

'_...\.‘ ,..--.-.-.—..'

ﬂl
*f.'n:" :

,|-L_,,. ;

: S
15 Bpeclal Fantng it igne @ # Ayt nal LG R

APPROERIATY P OTECTIVE CLOTHING 3D r«zﬂnlﬁqﬂiﬂfﬁ;,

ALL THE HATICHAL MESPONY

GENERATIA'S CERTINZAT.OK
Eldasiliud Pavead, Yh we
1 :‘:»"11‘-;?1 ""'1'-'” Sha

'L

fwiely Jeclats Ihat INE CoNtenra of iy 20re J0ment gr# Ty 12 aegy: sialy dnner
& ialraced, 50Q ars v ol fasf et In proper Ganditlon for iu 150 b; hFrh

ied abova by pl._pp B rq nlma
nn AtErTag 1a lpphclr.rl Fian "l lanal lnd
I

W
N
Hlamait-gs gty ganarsizr o« 2gm fs hal i havo & pingram o piace tp rodiee thy yeluma and ooty & wagle Gone 5'ad o the q‘n .op IFa-p ‘hlarmmnd
S 10 0% SCunOMeal; 122104L"8 2™ 7 M3l | REVA 32iRn%Rg 1ha Praie ‘abia THINLE O EEt et a00rEGe. Q STeadAa) Eultanty avallable Ip Mme phich miainizaa Ing
! T ARRT and il 1Sre ] 1o A= e s Haalll pped Ma anvifonin CR_4i 1 gm » eman qUAntiy jen .rl'ur 1 5;,' ma.u & 3020 Ta-th Mo 1g n..,'l.mlu ny wialg :
;' Bens!ation 8rd zaialt v e BNl weata man WRPEMIAL MR (R a avd, 'abio 6 me n thae | c-lh' ater . = R ,l
E" [Flnted Typed Nama - Siqnatue Y Moy Eay .-12'.”
Ve nry opva woalglye
,--;,, F: 17 Transnditd | Avansa'dgece ) o ﬂec mpt ot Mataraly v . . ' :
E A u::m'_'-;d Ty DFd “I| It - B s T ‘-_T‘ o ot P“ﬂt ﬂ':r % d
M 4
el s L ETEVE J‘vr.tILHTL %‘-‘;\_ v :Xp@: || Iy |] 7 [a |9
= S 13 Trangpoiier 3 Asaca - 15977 L Beska! 0f Materata [
g V[P, " Wi i ”"’? Pop. Yo
E war W e et |
alal s ey — P SRS b R
W Duci4zandy (AGicar 31 Spécs I i "
£ : .
A = w
c ) |
! o) s e N
kL o — N i i - -
1 a0 FROily Dwfinf o Dzs 20 Saorl st or o racwlpl Lol Biraidsus masarais GOve'ad Uy iNE Tatieal AnTast gk 150ad in ten 19 .
T ke Ik BTy e e s .
I ¥ Frated T ped rlan En.‘m". ] : I'i‘- n Dlr T""
: ol WA | J_l_t_
R -t AP . F o — -
LMS BT22 A {11 d8) Go Mo Write 8alow This 1ina e o
TRA B 0027 T Ve FRAE TR T B T " \
Tev DEE) Provio.a edi ora e cbesliog Bise: C'E {ERATCR SENDS TRIS CDPT "‘:I'I DOrS “”H'rH 3'ﬂ DA




l A uninirunm NALARLDOUS | % 1or3USEFPAID No. DO:‘::::::LD_ “age 1 lnrormaiion. in the shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST | 1.1l ot gl glal gl gl ol ol ol ol el ahal 8, | s eooord oy st v
3. Genergtor's Name and Mailing Address |« — et pamey T 2 9 VO VI State Maddest Documant Numbar
' - J(8 SITE: -Ha
| [ o | Y024 Viain Ser 69495961
3800 W, Ala.gle?a A\{eng?éo.g»u%glzooo Pl t‘." tEiEt B. Sinls Generators D .~ © o
rnila = * easanton AU | e S R T CR N
E 5. Tranaporier 1 Company Nama . . [} U5 EPA ID Number : C. State Transporter's ID _ f;n:)'ru‘r A -
o - . - Be- - ' e — Sa = o) :
a| | HH & HShin Service Comany Italslalalul ol gl o 1.1 .1 ,|O Trensponers Phane - ¥ SeFm Ao ==
o 7. Yransporier 2 Company Nama ' i TP TS EPA D Nulm‘bar' ' U_ “| E. State Transporiera p € 70124 <= WOJJ
% . . . I || ' [ | r l f | ' l I F. Transporier's Phona N 4
&L 9. Dasignated Facility Mama and Site Address 10, US EPA ID Number 3 G. lSlgge Fgcili-ty's D
30 | | H.8 H Ship Service Company : Jalnlals
-3 220 China Basln Street . =
g; San Franclsco, CA 94107 tolalniotgl al 2l gl 4] 4f el 5) 543 ag3s
[ . s R NN  Containers 13. Tolal 14.
o | E 1%, US DCT Description (Including Propar Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number} : Cuantity Unit
DE I No. ITvpe Wt/ Vol
. . y
T§ . RESIDUE GASOLINE TANK ; . . ' 1
BE £ | (CALIFORNIA QNLY REGULATED WASTE) ‘ = P
=| H : : nlnly Tln n[:]nln_!n
.3_ £ 5. E . fo - LI T e * State -, o ¢
& R | FESIDUE GASOLINE TANK -~ - = et ot
3 7| (CALIRRNIA ONLY REQULATED VASTE) - 5 P [EPAIher Lo
=l o : alnly lvlnlnls la il
| A [e R R e Slate - 1':"_
§ 1 O It E_l;'.fucl)tlh;; 5
L1 | 11 e Al b.
d. Ellﬂt Kb
. S EPA{OIh_e.I:“.
| T
J. Additianal Doscriptions for Matorials Listad Above P e mAR AR L e | VT T K, Hendlng Codes for Weales Lialed Above
PRI L ST S el SRR (.. -l gt SR T e LRI N Eibgii, T B by AT
PUNPED T 6,000° ga blon tank and 4,000 gal lon tark
last contalnlng gasoline, - Tanks Inerted with dry ice [<
| | for transport, - . = R U T P

I5. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona! Intormation

PR ]

APPROPRIATE PROTECTIVE CLOTHING AND RESPIRATCN,
18. . ' -

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declar-a that the centents of this consignment

at‘a fully and-accurataly described above by proper shipping nama

nalional government regulations.

and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in &l tespecis in proper condition for transgort by high

way according to appheable internaticnal and

It am & large quantity generator, | certify that | have a
1o be aconamically praciicable and that | have selacte
present and future threal to human health end the env
generation and select the beat waste management me|

program In pface 1o reduce ‘lhe vol

umeo and toxicity of waste generated 1o the dagree | have determined

d

the practicable method of treaim

hed thal is aveilable 10 me and thal I can afford.

enl, storage, or dis
iranment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator, 1 hay

posal currently avadable 1o me which minimizes the
e made & good laith elfor 1o minimize my wasle

2

i ——

IM CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1

& Printed/Typed Nama Signature '..’_”,__-——’—:. - Month  Dey  Yeor
: { .3 /04 lgh // C\ ,-"_.'f;? : l / Psiniyi=1nin
gt 17. Transperter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials o N S R

C ———

a Printed/Typed Nama Signatur /,7 Month  Day  Year
g J{}SE J. h’mE\D L\ 3’ // i/?ffﬂ/',{t‘.l-f.‘% Iq ln !1. '.-'r !‘ !,4
© | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement ol Receipt of Marenals ,’7 '," ’ = v TR
? Printed/Typed Nama Sighature Month  Day  Year
E .

R L1 1111

19. Bisgrepancy Indication Space

F g
A
G
1
L
_:_ 20. Facility QOwner or Operator Certilication of receipt ol hazardous materials covareg by this manideat except as noted in em 19,

Y Printad/Typed Name Signalute Manth  Day  Year

DHS 8022 A (1/88)
EPA 8700—22
(Rev. 8-88) Previous editions are obsolete.

Do Not Write Below This Line

YELLOW: GENERATOR RETAINS




\

SE GENTTR 1-EB00-424-00802; WITHIN CALIFCRINA CALL 1-800-652#:..‘!0'}\

U 77 0l Wof Wb o wrF

B CASE OF AN EMERGENRCY DR SPAL, €Al THE NATIONAL RESPOH

PO=-»DMmEMD

I:rpl' fﬂmm Jan Jnda I AL Tn ih iy Tuite 1] ul _ Bacrempnio, -'I:l“'rﬂﬂ‘-.lL

e — o — — . — T — ] i

JN|FGHM HAZQHDOUS "I dsmere o4 UAEPAIS He I'}ntu::;:lllta. ] Bk ’m,“‘an,”"“ ghadea grong s
" WAST® MANIFEST |E".!&;£.inin nlz1plg [ ! g | ooy raguied by fecrallow. ¢

A Geenranur's Hame gl Malog gy faey g il
ANOGIL OIL JOG SITEr MBIL #OHDhGJ
800 W, Alumedla A'.'Lr‘u..ﬁ ..:ul‘te 2000 1648 Maln SU‘G?f
Bk Cdtlfu*'nia §1505-4321 Pneasamon CA B . o WL b
4, ﬂl.ﬂ'lrl"ﬂrl:blld-l‘ll It | ’l 1 II j_: M
&. Traosporlar 1 Compasy Naie T Y US EPA ID Namber G EI;TI'T-‘MIM"!' s ip QJI"'}I S
H & H Ship Service Campary_ _iLhLD_lﬂ 01671701 11618 B Yipaganats Fhone T
1, Tranapsrier 2 Company Hpeme US EPA ID Humber E-_!;_L!“y,‘."“m, ' |D L
J | TR O O U S B O oA N T
§. Dasignaied Facility Meme and 5 ia A, Jrass T U8 ERA D pumeer q Jigty Fealiys @ ~ . ‘-_‘# £ ."."','TI;;
H & H Ship Service Covpany S CTA D ¥ Ay e 'f—-,__a.l.llr
220 China Basla Street W Fasillyy Fhoan

Sun Franclsco, CA O4107__ _ _ [CIAIDIA:0ial717.10116:a] {415)" 543- 4535

13 Contpizgra | " 13 Total
11 05 GGT Daachptan (0¢.uaing Prepar Shippag Nams, {iaaerc Clasa, and 19 Namber) Cwwntity Unn
he Tege Wil

"RESIDUE GASOLINE TAMNC
(m_uumm ONLY T HATHD WbTLJ

o s todoly i Tiplolalolale)
fa suLu; CASCLINE TANY

[LALtPERNIA CNLY REQULATED \".AbTa—}
- i — 0lol1Tielolol21el0

T

13
T S e

I S 5 Y I St s A
5 H-lhd' lng Cocay for 'H--I.E'i,.rug ;,,,?“, "r’T

; Additigaal Doacrpn ot lae Mateiais [ie: 0d Abave K

] T
CAUNVPED QUT 3,000 gal ton taru< and 280 galiﬂﬁ tank k. 5 o1 3: ".aI f.'-."}--".*"i‘ra'
] o= g me BT M F A P
1I a3t contalning gascline a'm wasty oil o Tarks !rerted‘ RS RS L Tt
e th dry Jee fur trans pt,rt. - i g wak B S ;t &5 ey
e, e SRR W T i R ) Py R &

‘15 Special Haadlihg meltusicaa 853 Adidhonal tnfarmation

APPIROPRIATLE PLOTECTIVE CLOTHING AMD RESP|RATUR.

- — - -

1.

GENZRATON S CERTIEIZATION |- gaty 240 a'a thit tag 50004 0 We cansignmarl are 1%y ¢rd soZuin'e'y geearbed above by pragar th-prin namg N "
and w1 classlliya Catied matset 0n3tendiad. ana are i BT radpaete In prog et Condilion 12Y leanspant by highway Bées 2ag to appnuh s Inlesrail M| g, |
national Yovsinront regotaiicey \

111 am a large qu'!r ULE IS ALY ul; Inat i have a CrOGram ir prace 12 radud d N3 volume g 12080y 37 waets Qefdraied 16 the degres | FEoe gelérmined |
te be AC2ndMIcady S'aThcazie gl tha! | Rave bedcted the practnabis mathed of ireatmen: sfafage g CIRE2ED) Quitenl'y Bealakie i3 ma whizn ﬂ‘-ﬂiﬂ'hl" e
present and luture 17ent 1o bames Reslth and the angleanmert OR H 1 am & amelt guantiy go-.u-or | have macs o goon lein allon 1o pi~'mils mr l.-“.r.
gehuration gpd eeisci "Ng D22l saety MArAGEMAM! Me'hod thil Io avaliaz'h & Mma and thall cah |r'gir‘g‘/

| (Trded: Typad Hame T (& ratute LT .Vf“, !
o | E ot
v o B [l _ — 1 :011] -
; A7 Transpoqer g ALH'I"- p‘garrer - Reraint Of Maiorely - f&? ' __,-"'"'-f 5 H
4 |Frinsar Yppea Nama - - | - 77 — Mauh pay’ Year
N -
5 EVARD G MILAD |
0 18 Tranaporiar 2 Acsre sooecsnl of Pelaq: of Materials h
t-:rl _Iin-‘.iu-ﬂ_»"l’ypuﬂ Hama =3 - Gigratois i ' T Mastn Day  Yaar
E
a X . " 4 B U 1
19 Ciscrapandy indicatan Space
E
A
c
|
L - — =
'Ir 20 Sacuity Cwner o CRaaio! Com ralivn 61 Zete ot ol RAZAICOUE Materlaly $ovelad by this et 'es] sXcopt sy natad in fer 19
¥ 'E.r:taa.rﬁpsc Nalma ek =S BignetiIn i Mesth Day  Year
— — . __ 1L . - ) LN
2 1
5:5 :"H A (1r38) Do Mot Write Bzlow This Lina 3
EPA 3T00--22 1 . - ]
?ﬂa»- 9 88) Provicua sditlens ard 3hys el . Bive. GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY O OCnS WITHIN 39 DA

To: £.0 Box 400, Sorrements, A 9581 ?'040(?



APPENDIX B

Laboratory Report and Chain of Custody Records
For Initial Soil Sampling



" SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC,
1385 Faimrax ST, Ste. D. - San FRancisco Ca 94124 + PHoNe (415) 647-2081

CERTIFICATEGE O F ANALYSTIS

0CT 2 3 1389

LABCRATORY NO. : 80168 DATE RECEIVED: 10/18/89
CLIENT: Alton Geoscience DATE REPCRTED: 10/20/89
CLIENT JOB NO. : 01-HRJ
ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUNM HYDROCARBONS
by Modified EPA SW-8416 Method 8015
LAB Concentration (mg/kg)
= Sample Identification Gasoline Range Diesel Range
1 Tank 21, east 12° ND<10 ND<1Q
2 Tank #1, west 12! 20 ND<1Q
3 Tank #2, east 12 8100 3o
4 Tank #2, west 12° 6000 10
3 Tank #3, east 12° 20 ND<10
£ Tank #3, west 12! 9000 30
7 Tank #4, center 8§’ ND<10Q ND<190
8 Composite (pile) 30 ND<10
meg/Kks - parts per million {ppm}

Methed Detection Limit for Gascline and Diesel in Soil: 10 mg/kg

QAGC Summary:

Daily Standard run at 209meg/L.: RPD Gasoline = 9
RPD Diesel = 2
MS/MSD Average Recovery = i13%: Duplicate RPD = 10

Edward R. Morales

OQUTSTANDING QUALITY AND SERVICE

Manager




TH 3o |1Le

ALTON GEOSCIENCE CHAIN of CUSTODY RECORD pATE: 10]18]59 -,
IRVINE, CA. (714) 261-0674 PAGE | of ) RESULTS DUE BY: 10

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-06S
l PROJECT MANAGER: C-{Y Arnptea

PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS: M0B/L STATION

SAMPLER'S SIGNATURE: %. QM'%\.-

O4-HET

LABORATORY: S'uptAisrz

' REMARKS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: SAMPLE PREP. SOIL ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSIS
N ‘-.-\ . "
45 I—M_ ’f-._td' IT__ '.?1 “
n *: o
I w2 & 21 |o
zle o z| |IE
Wy [ X [0 | e > | L&
g.’z N © " =< 8 )
NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE VERBAL REQUESTS FOR ADDITIONAL ANALYSES IN 58z (2|8 < ?(06 |uw A b=
THIS BOX, “u D |u |35 < =z (Elmle
Slai s [ it gy E o |z
SAMPLE SAMPLE LOCATION/ SAMPLE SAMPLE TYPE: E 2 § &: = slale ,:u
NUMBER | DATE/TIME | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL GRAB | comp. 3 (3|a N Ve e |E(R
/ {.b[,fﬂ/ﬂ'? Tonke ¥/, eact 12| Soi | %
< { Tore 7 wrst, 12
3 / Tonk ®2, east 12"
4 rl Tondt #2 st 12
g Tork ™3, enst 12!
6 | Toek ¥ et (22
8l
7 / TowcPe, itz
¥ \[f M,.L{;LJPHL ) -L > v
TOTAL NO.
OF con:NEﬁs
INQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIV DAJE/TIME: METHOD OF SHIPMENT:
E%La.q Dlwd— | [5/15/t7 11:20 M VL/e Y i
RELINQUISHED BY: DATEMIME: = :ﬁ&tf/,/ BATE/TIME: SHIPPED BY:
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY. DATETINE: COUNIER:;




SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL LABORATCRY, INC.
1385 Fairrax ST, Ste. D. + San Francisco, Ca 94124 - PHoNE (415) 647-2081

CERTIFICATE ©OF ANALYSTIS S

LABORATORY NO.: 80175 DATE RECEIVED: 10/23/89
CLIENT: Alton Geoscience DATE REPORTED: 10/21/89
CLIENT JOB NO.: 30-065

ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
by Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015

LAB Concentration {mg/ks)

= Sample Identification Gasoline Range Diesel Range
1 Tank Z2-east @16° 30 ND<1Q

2 Tank 2-west ®19° 890 1)

3 Tank 4 -west @22’ 2400 ND<50

4 Tank Fill Soil Pile 170 ND<10

3 Tank & Native Soil Pile 240 10

mg/kg - parts per million {ppm)

Method Detection Limit for Gasoline and Diesel in Soil: 10 mg/ke

QARC Summary:

Daily Standard run at 200mg/L: RPD Gasoline = 3
RPD Diesel = 6
MS5/MSD Averacge Recovery = 86%: Luplicate RPD = 4

Edwvard R. Morales

OUTSTANDING QUALITY AND SERVICE




mi7 0175

A\

ALTON GEOSCIENCE
16510 ASTON ST.
IRVINE, CA. (714) 261-0674

PAGE

of |

CHAIN of CUSTODY RECORD

DATE:
RESULTS DUE BY:

Iofz3]oq

PROJECT NUMBER: 30-0bLS

PROJECT MANAGER: O -DANDREA

. Mb SATIon] o4 -HLT
PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS: MbBIL ':c-lbc \ ST o

SAMPLER'S SIGNATURE: (Y, ,ﬁ ol

LABORATORY: Sfpegiofe.

1 Pl ™ A

#enld

H:E_rmnxs OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: SAMPLE PREP. SOIL ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSIS
F -
g D&q,t -hﬂ W ‘ [ %\ g
¥-Z onq TAT 2 Wl 12 ol |5
] I T
o % E 3 Lo < — H E: 0
ez|e oo | el 5[
NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE VERBAL REQUESTS FOR ADDITIONAL ANALYSES IN 58[312|¢ S 218 |w|2|2
THIS BOX. Zu |0 (W3 sl a2 lElGle
— o|® | T |a oo o m|=|5
SAMPLE |  SAMPLE LOCATION SAMPLE SAMPLE TYPE: = § g ﬁ 5z ls|2|3
NUMBER | DATE/TIME DESCRIPTION | MATERWAL [~gnro ety 9 a § z|8|8l&lz
Z-gast '
l “}z'd/” i""&‘,;: 5‘“ | e )(
r
7 | ddl. 2= pleS
@197 | ¥ ) 4
Taek3 - WeFd
) ez ¥ X
[aate I Soi'[
4 Pile X X
5 el § NATWE P2 X
| 2 Ple
¢ { Zde wall navHy, x
a7
51 dessndd -Wes &
Er { 5;&‘.%"&"& x‘
e7’ ’
~ TOTAL NO.
OF CONTAINERS: .
LINDﬂSHE BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY: DATE/TIME: METHOD OF SHIPMENT:
E&m_ AﬁE/\ﬁ #"/ﬂ):’? NS
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY: DATE/TIME: SHIPPED BY:
HELINQUISHED UY: UATETIME! RECEIVED OY: anmﬂrahf: , CUUINLH: =
% Pl e




APPENDIX C

Laboratory Report and Chain of Custody Records
For Subsequent Soil Sampling




: 0CT 2 31989
SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL LLABORATORY, INC.

“

1385 Farrax ST. Ste. D. * San Francisco Ca 84124 - Prone (415) 647-2081
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
LABCRATORY NO.: 80166 DATE RECEIVED: 10/18/89

CLIENT: Alton Geoscience DATE REPORTED: 10/20/89
CLIENT JOB NO.: 04-HAGJ

ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
by Modified EPX SW-S516 Method 8015

LAB Concentration (mz/keg)
= Sample Identificatior Gasoline Range Diesel Range
1 Tank =1, east 12' ND<10 ND<10
2 Tank #£1, west 12! 20 ND<l0)
3 Tank £2, east 12' 8100 30
4 Tank %2, west 12} 6000 10
3 Tank 23, east 12 20 ND<10
B Tank #3, west 127 9000 30
7 Tank 24, center 8’ ND<10 ND<10
8 Composite (pile) 50 ND1O

mg/kz - parts per million (ppn!

Metliod Detection Limit for Gaszline and Diescl in Seil: 10 mg/ks

OARC Summary:

Daily Standard run at 202z7°L: RPD Gasoline = @
RPD Diesel = 2
MEI/MSD Averade Recovery = 113%: Duplicate RPD = 10

Edwvard R. Morales

QUTSTANDI G QUALITY AND SERVICE




UTH Bo |6

ALTON GEOSCIENCE

16510 ASTON ST.
IAVINE, CA, (714) 261-0674

oi)

CHAIN of CUSTODY RECORD
PAGE

DATE: 10[18] 89
RESULTS DUE BY: 10|

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-06%

PROJECT MANAGER: C-[YAnpreA

PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS: MogIL STAT N

SAMPLER'S SIGNATURE: Clu,.. JO&LN

o4 - L1t T

LABORATORY: SptAssz

REMARKS OR SPECIAL INSTAUCTIONS: SAMPLE PREP. SOIL ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSIS
- —
= pl
4‘5 H( - f'ﬂ 'T.i (4] ;":-r‘ H
. |wl2| |3 21 |g
Y2 |O| @ 5 I
I | |l<| » - | m & o
Wy [ > |0 | 8 ~> o | @ la
Rz W 0]y o = | < 8|
NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE VERBAL REQUESTS FOR ADDITIONAL ANALYSES IN 58121218 i 216 |w|E|E
THIS BOX, “<u |0 |uW|> =) a |2 | O
o|v Lo N S1E e (¥R
SAMPLEI SAMPLE LOCATION/ SAMPLE SAMPLE TYPE: 2128 &: 3|z |al2l8
- “
NUMBER | DATE/TIME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL GRAD | comp. CE S N T|l2|8|o|x
L | 0ofi8)87 |t entiiz! | Soi ) %
< ( Ta,\k”‘/fm:f,tl' ]
-1 / Towk s, east 12"
4 Tondt B2 sk 12"
s Tork P2, east, |2
6 [ Torde ¥ wet 122
IB-I
2 / Towi B, it
§ N/ £ (il v v
W{JP' <) x
TOTAL ND.
OF CONTAINERS:
| INQUISHED, BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIVEDBY.— o DAJE/TIME; METIHOD OF SHIPMENT:
(e (efisfer 30 | _—— ZZ e Lo
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME: ‘"’ﬁ’éﬂﬁ&ﬂ*ﬂ’y BATE/TIME: SHIPPED BY:
RELINGUISHED BY; DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY. DATOTINE: COUNIER:




